## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Judgment Lien

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Laticrete International, Inc.		05/27/2010	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dur-A-Flex, Inc.
Street Address:	95 Goodwin Street
City:	East Hartford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06108
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1309021	DURAMENT
Registration Number:	0603474	LATICRETE
Registration Number:	0731720	КВ
Registration Number:	0756294	NEO-TRAZ
Registration Number:	0812371	DRY BOND
Registration Number:	1029396	LATAPOXY
Registration Number:	1175642	LATICRETE
Registration Number:	1330329	LATICRETE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(860)527-0464 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: rounds@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: J. Linderman; McCormick Paulding Huber

Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103 Address Line 4:

REEL: 004220 FRAME: 0687

900164065

**TRADEMARK** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7983-0004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Linderman
Signature:	/John C. Linderman/
Date:	06/08/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=79830004JmntLien#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004220 FRAME: 0688

# JUDGMENT LIEN CERTIFICATE

Office of the Secretary of the State

MAILING ADDRESS: Commercial Recording Division Connecticut Secretary of the State P.O. Box 150470 Hartford, CT 06115-0470 860-509-6002

DELIVERY ADDRESS Commercial Recording Division Connecticut Secretary of the State 30 Trinity Street Hartford, CT 06106 860-509-6002

FEE: \$50.00

	·		R OFFICE USE ONLY			
			,			
i. Judgi	ment Debtors Full Legal Name					
ſ	1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR	Laticrete International,			MIDDLE N	1147	SUFFIX
~``	1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FI	FIRST NAME		/ME	SUFFIX
	•			STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1c.	MAILING ADDRESS .		CITY		06524	U.S.A.
	91 Amity Road		Sethany	CT	00324	
Addi	itional Judgment Debtors Full Legal Name					
	2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR				MIDDLE N	ALIF	SUFFIX
<b>31</b> 1	2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	F	FIRST NAME		AME	301111
				STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2c,	MAILING ADDRESS	١٠	ITY	SIAIE	FOSTAL CODE	355
3, Jud	Igment Creditors Full Legal Name					
",	3a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME					**
OR	Dur-A-Flex, Inc.			MIDDLE	IA NOT	SUFFIX
	3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	] 1	IRST NAME	MIDDLE	MAINE	0011110
			- 102/	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3c.	MAILING ADDRESS		CHY East Hartford	CT	06108	U.S.A.
	95 Goodwin Street		Base narerer			
4. Ad	ditional Judgment Creditors Full Legal Name					
	4a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR			FIRST NAME		NAME	SUFFIX
	4b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	Ì			MUNIC	301.17
			CITY		POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
4c.	MAILING ADDRESS	1	CHI	STATE		
5.	Court in which Judgment was rendered Superior Court, Judicia	al Distr	ict of Waterbur	y, Conne	ecticut	
		7 Orlain	al Judgment Amount		8. Amount Due	
6. D	ate of Judgment		60,544,620.05	\$50,544,620.05		
0.5	5/27/10 rersonal Property on which lien is placed					
۱ .	ar cut Talament Dobtor's	s assets	s, including wit	hout li	nitation, the	e following:
1	II of the Judgment bestor a Intellectual property rights	s, inclu	iding without li	mitatio	n, trademarks	s and patents
1	equipment; machinery; accou	nte rec	eivable: and, c	ash.		
'	equipment; machinery, accou	IMES ICC	cryapre, and, o		•	
1						
10.	Judgment Creditor Signature		11. Date			
	15 Callono		Tuna	201	0	
Re	erry S. Feigenbaum		June	- 19 201	•	
L	Pofe	erence an 8 ½	x 11 attachment if additional spa	ace is required		
Αt	torney for Judgment Credit	or	,	•	·	REV. 12/07/09
	-					

**RECORDED: 06/08/2010** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 004220 FRAME: 0689**